subscribers and the number and proportion of A Shares to be issued to each subscriber). It should be noted that the A Share Issue, upon approval
by the Shareholders at the EGM, is still subject to the approval of the CSRC and other Relevant Authorities, if necessary. In addition, the
approval of the Shanghai Stock Exchange as to the listing and dealings in the A Shares on the Shanghai Stock Exchange is also required.

4. Reasons for and Benefits of the A Share Issue
The Company believes that the A Share Issue will establish a new financing platform for the Company and will broaden the Company�s access to
different securities markets. This will enable the Company to enhance the development of its operations and to further improve its
competitiveness. Also, the Board believes that the A Share Issue will benefit the Company and the Shareholders as a whole.

5. Effect of the A Share Issue on the Company�s shareholding structure
Set out below is the shareholding structure of the Company as at the date of this announcement and immediately upon completion of the A Share
Issue based on the assumption that an aggregate of 1.5 billion new A Shares will be issued under the A Share Issue:

As at the date of this
announcement

Immediately after
completion of the

A Share Issue
Number of
Shares %

Number of
Shares %

(1) Domestic Shares 19,323,530,000 72.2 20,823,530,000 73.7
- Existing Domestic
  Shares issued 19,323,530,000 72.2 19,323,530,000 68.4
- A Shares to be issued �  �  1,500,000,000 5.3

(2) H Shares 7,441,175,000 27.8 7,441,175,000 26.3

(3) Total number of Shares 26,764,705,000 100 28,264,705,000 100

B. PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO THE ARTICLES OF ASSOCIATION
Amendments to the Articles of Association are being proposed primarily as a result of the proposed A Share Issue and to comply with applicable
PRC laws and regulations and to reflect the increase in number of Directors. The amended Articles of Association will become effective upon
completion of the A Share Issue and upon approval by the CIRC and other regulatory bodies.

Edgar Filing: CHINA LIFE INSURANCE CO LTD - Form 6-K

8

Commission File Number 001-31914

The proposed amendments deal with a number of areas, including:

(a) alteration of the Company�s registered capital and shareholding structure;